## Johnston Autostores Scholarship fund

## Purpose:

The purpose of the Johnston Autostore Scholarship is to encourage individuals to pursue post secondary education opportunities.

The scholarship honors the lives of Robert Elliott, Leslie Jergenson, and Jason Ricklefs.

The scholarship will be awarded each academic year. The value of this scholarship will be \$500.00 Students in automotive education receive special consideration.

Scholarship proceeds will be utilized for tuition, fees, and books.

Applicants are limited to one scholarship.

## Eligibility requirements:

To be considered as a candidate for the scholarship, applicants must meet the following criteria:

Must achieve a high school grade point average of 2.5 on a 4.0 scale.

Johnston Autostores, 500 37th Avenue West, PO Box 107, Spencer, IA 51301 by March 30th.

Johnston Autostores is fully committed to a policy of non-discrimination on any basis.

Be accepted as a full-time student.

Must file an application with Johnston Autostores by March 30 each year.

Maintain a 2.5 minimum cumulative grade point average.

## Selection criteria:

All applicants are required to submit a letter of reference from a high school instructor, guidance counselor, or current employer with their application.

ter of my first year of college.		
NAME:		
COLLEGE ADDRESS:		
CITY/STATE/ZIP:		
HOME ADDRESS:		
CITY/STATE/ZIP:		
HOME NEWSPAPER:		
During the Fall Semester, I will be a second year student in the Auto Please circle one: YES NO	omotive Service Technology Program?	
I am in need of financial assistance because:		
	<del>-</del>	
My career goal is:		
I give permission to Johnston Autostores to inform the news media of be a recipient.	of my eligibility, selection, and acceptance of the sch	olarship should I
Signed:	Date:	
Completed applications must be returned to		

I hereby apply for the Johnston Autostores scholarship on the basis of my needs and achievements through the end of the Spring Semes-